Winangali Marumali Pty Ltd ABN:50 142 773 457 P| 0481 340 258 E| <u>shaan@marumaliprogram.com.au</u> W| marumali.com.au



Marumali Program® for First Nations Workers (4 days) -MELBOURNE VIC

9-12 July 2024 / Fee: \$2900 (incl. GST)

DETAILS OF PERSON REGISTERING (please complete below)

Name:

Position Title:

Email contact:

Telephone contact:

DETAILS FOR INVOICING (please complete below)

Contact person:

Organisation name & address:

Email contact:

Payment:

Once this Registration Form is completed and submitted to Winangali Marumali PL and Winangali Marumali PL has provided confirmation that the training will proceed to the participant, fees are payable within 7 days of an invoice being issued by Winangali Marumali PL unless otherwise agreed in writing. To secure the participant's place, Winangali Marumali PL must have received payment of the fees at least 14 days prior to the training.

Refunds and Transfers:

Fees are non-refundable except with Winangali Marumali PL's prior written permission, which may be withheld. If the participant cannot attend the training and apprises Winangali Marumali PL of this fact at least 2 days prior to the training, the fees paid are transferable to a future training workshop or to another person in the participant's organisation to attend the training. If registration is transferred; -The registration must be used within 12 months from the date of the initial registration;

-Any reasonable costs incurred by Winangali Marumali PL in relation to the initial registration (e.g. catering costs) may be deducted by Winangali Marumali PL from the fees paid and an additional fee will be payable in accordance with the Payment section above. Cancellation by Winangali Marumali PL:

Winangali Marumali PL will notify the participant as soon as possible if the training is to be cancelled by Winangali Marumali PL. If Winangali Marumali PL cancels the workshop, a full refund will be provided to the participant. Participants travelling to the training are advised to book fully flexible flight and refundable accommodation.

I understand and agree to these terms and conditions:

SIGN:

DATE: